
Quitclaim Deed

CollinE. Rose and Laurie J.Rose (JointTenants),GRANTOR, hereby quitclaim(s)and conveys(s)tothe

COLLIN AND LAURIE ROSE FAMILY LIVING TRUST (TRUSTEES COLLIN E. ROSE AND LAURIE J.

ROSE), dated January 2,2019, GRANTEE, whose addressis110 South 100 West Annabella,County of Sevier,
Stateof Utah, the followingrealpropertyinthe County of Iron,Stateof Utah, towit:

Beginning attheNortheastcornerof Section33, Township 37, Range 11 West, SLB&M; thence S70°44'l4"E a

distanceof 1264.33 feet;thence S0°02'21"E a distanceof 631.24 feet;thence 80°l2'51"W a distanceof 567.37

feettotheCounty Road; thence S0°l2'51"W a distanceof 687.66 feetto the 1/16 line;thenceN88°S4'51"W

along the 1/16 linea distanceof 25.32 feettotheNortheastCorner of the SE 1/4of theSE 1/4of Section33;
thence S2°33'57"E along the Sectionlinea distanceof 1365.98 feetto the SoutheastCorner of Section33;
thenceN89°07'30"W along the Township linea distanceof 2480.21 feettothe County Road; thence continuing
along theTownship lineN89°07'30"W a distanceof 141.29 feettothe South 1/4Corner of Section33; thence

N2°53'17"W along the1/4Sectionlinea distanceof 683.62 feettothe County Road; thence continuingalong
the 1/4SectionlineN2°53'17"W a distanceof 674.24 feet;thenceN89°18'37"W along the 1/16 Sectionlinea

distanceof 169.85 feet;thence N6°22'33"E a distanceof 126.41 feet;thence N90°00'00"E a distanceof 9.00

feet;thenceNO°38'39"W a distanceof 879.39 feet;thence N0°l8'45"W a distanceof 948.01 feet;thence

NO°38'15"W a distanceof 451.18 feet;thenceNO°01'26"E a distanceof 334.23 feet;thenceN1°l3'02"E a

distanceof 397.47 feettotheNorth 1/4Corner of Section33; thence S39°20'05"E along the Sectionlinea

distanceof 2646.28 feettothe Pointof Beginning, containing282.27 acresof land.

Together with water rights81-237, 81-238 and theportionof 73-926 thatfallswithinthe above-described

parcel(~33%); togetherwith allrights,privileges,easements,rightsof way and improvements and

appurtenancesthereuntobelonging or inany way appertaining.

[Legaldescription,exactlyas given inpreviousdeed]

Account Number 0319167

ParcelNumber D-1087-0001-0001

Witness,thehand of saidGrantor,this day of AD 2024

By and __
CollinE. Rose Laurie . ose

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Stateof Utah

County of Iron

On this
7 '7, day of AD 2024, the signerof the foregoinginstrumentpersonallyappeared

beforeme and duly acknowledged to me thathe executed the same.

KY5ONPARKER
NotaryPublic-StateofUtah

comm-No.739871 No Public
MyCommissionExpireon

Oct30,2028

My commission expires:
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Collinand Laurie Rose
,

PO Box 78

Amabella, UT 84711

Quit Claim

CollinE. Rose and Laurie J.Rose, jointtenants,GRANTOR(S), ofAnnabella,Stateof Utah, hereby

Quit Claim to

Collinand Laurie Rose Family Living Trust (TrusteesCollin E. Rose and Laurie J.Rose), dated

January 2,2019, GRANTEE(S) ofAnnabella,Stateof Utah.

For thesum of *** TEN AND NO/100 (and other good and valuable considerations)
***

DOLLARS

the followingdescribedtract(s)of land inIronCounty, Stateof Utah, to-wit:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO

Tax ID.:D-1090-0001-0000; Tax Account No,: 0297173

TOGETHER WITH allrights,Privileges,easements and appurtenancesthereuntobelonging or inany

way appertaining.

SUBJECT TO easements,restrictionsand rightsof way appearing of recordor enforceablein law and

equityand generalpropertytaxesfortheyear 2025 and thereafter.

Dated this Q 4 ,day of #// ,2025

Colllin . ose

L e J.Rose

STATE OF }

COUNTY OF }

On the day of "3D Å 2025, Personallyappeared beforeme Collin E. Rose and Laurie J.

Rose who duly acknowledged tome thatthey executed the same.

KYSONPARKER
NotaryPubKc-StateofUtah

Comm.No.739871
MyCommissionExpireson

Oct30,2028

Notary Public



EXHIBIT ''A"

BEGINNNG AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OFTHE SEl/4 SWI/4 OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 37
SOUTH, RANGE 11 WEST SLB&M, THENCE S.2°53'17" E.ALONG THE 1/4SECTION LINE674.24 FEET TO AN EXISTING FENCELINE, THENCE ALONG SAID FENCELINE N. 57°l8'04" W.249.64 FEET TO AN EXISTING FENCE CORNER, THENCE N. 0°34'00" E.ALONG THE
FENCELINE A DISTANCE OF 531.39 FEET, THENCE N. 6°22'33" E.ALONGTHE FENCE A
DISTANCE OF 9.26 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE SE1/4 SW L/4OF SAID SECTION
33,TH.ENCE S. 89°18'37" E.ALONG THE 1/16LINE 169.85 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

CONIAINS 2.63ACRES OF LAND.
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